Under the terms of the agreement on the allocation and purchase of company shares,
the members of the Management Board may receive between 10 % and 30 % of their
individual variable compensation in shares (allocation). The calculated price of the
shares will correspond to the average weighted price paid for ORIOR shares on the
SIX during the preceding six months, less a discount of 25 %. The Board of Directors
is empowered to increase the aforementioned discount in the event of extraordinary
performance. The shares are subject to a holding period of three years beginning on
the date of allocation.

No shares were allocated to members of the Management Board between 1 January
2013 and 31 December 2013. Compensation was paid entirely in cash.

Options

The Company has no stock option plans.

Additional compensation and remuneration

No additional compensation or remuneration was paid to members of the Manage-
ment Board in 2013.

Loans granted to governing bodies

Loans to members of the Management Board (if any) are granted on arm’s length
terms. As at 31 December 2013, ORIOR Group had not granted any loans to members
of the Management Board nor to any related persons and had not taken delivery of
any collateral from them.

60

ORIOR GROUP
A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 3

Compensation Report

Shares held by members of governing bodies

As at 31 December 2013, the members of the Board of Directors and the Management
Board held the following shares:

Name

Number of
shares as at
31.12.2013 in %

Numbers of
shares as at
31.12.2012 in %

Rolf U. Sutter 199 300 3.36 % 199 300 3.36 %

Rolf Friedli 0 – 0 –

Erland Brügger 1 3 3 14 175 0.24 %

Christoph Clavadetscher 10 000 0.17 % 14 515 0.25 %

Edgar Fluri 4 500 0.08 % 4 000 0.07 %

Dominik Sauter 2 550 0.01 % 3 3

Anton Scherrer 2 000 0.03 % 2 000 0.03 %

Monika Walser 2 200 0.00 % 3 3

Remo Hansen 85 710 1.45 % 85 710 1.45 %

Hélène Weber-Dubi 85 830 1.45 % 85 830 1.45 %

Urs Aebi 80 191 1.35 % 85 000 1.43 %

Bruno de Gennaro 92 075 1.55 % 92 075 1.55 %

Stefan H. Jost 1 925 0.03 % 1 925 0.03 %

Total 562 281 9.49 % 584 530 9.87 %
Total ORIOR shares 5 925 000 100.00 % 5 925 000 100 %

1 Leaving as at 11.04.2013
2 Nominated on 11.04.2013
3 Not available

The shares held by the members of the Board of Directors and the Management Board
are not subject to any holding periods with the exception of those held by Stefan H.
Jost, who received 1 500 shares on 3 January 2012 under the terms of the employee
stock ownership plan.

The members of the Board of Directors and the Management Board are granted no
special terms or rights for the purchase of shares other than those offered under the
aforementioned share purchase offer.

Employee stock ownership plan

On 21 September 2011 the Board of Directors of ORIOR approved a stock ownership